
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016509-2021 

Contract

FC10512 - 881 Grounds Maintenance and Associated
Services – Brookvale Groby Learning Trust - Category 4 -
DN546689

Brookvale Groby Learning Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016509
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c7ef  
Published 14 July 2021, 2:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brookvale Groby Learning Trust

Ratby Road Groby

Leicester

LE6 0fP

Contact

Helen Smart

Email

hsmart@brookvalegroby.com

Telephone

+44 1162817051

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016509-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016509-2021
mailto:hsmart@brookvalegroby.com


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.brookvalegroby.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FC10512 - 881 Grounds Maintenance and Associated Services – Brookvale Groby
Learning Trust - Category 4 - DN546689

Reference number

DN546689

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.brookvalegroby.com


Page 3 to 6

The Further Competition was for the supply of Security Fencing and an annual
maintenance contract. It was awarded via YPO'S 881 - Grounds Maintenance and
Associated Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £67,956.13

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Further Competition was for the supply of Security Fencing and an annual
maintenance contract. It was awarded via YPO'S 881 - Grounds Maintenance and
Associated Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is options to extend annually (subject to an annual review, incorporating price
negotiations and KPI Performance)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 207-504817

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

881 - Grounds Maintenance and Associated Services

Lot No

1

Title

FC10512 - 881 Grounds Maintenance and Associated Services – Brookvale Groby
Learning Trust - Category 4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:504817-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

28 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Secure-a-Field

Ridgefield Business Park Beacon Road

Loughborough

LE12 9YE

Email

oliver@secure-a-field.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1530242405

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £67,956.13

Total value of the contract/lot: £67,956.13

mailto:oliver@secure-a-field.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T06:42:06+0000
	TCPDF




